

MACC CASE NO 144 of 2015

CNR-WBBB01-000795-2015

JO-WB00702

Order dated

06.02.2024

This day is fixed for evidence of P.Ws.

Ld. Advocates of both parties are present.

Petitioner Renuka Roy has filed Examination-in-chief. She is present today and examined, cross examined as P.W.1. During her examination some documents are marked as follows:-

1. Ext.1- Photocopy of voter Identity card of P.W.1.
2. Ext. 2 series- C/C of formal FIR along with written complaint.
3. Ext.3- C/C of seizure list.
4. Ext.4 series- C/C of charge sheet.
5. Ext.5- Photocopy of Insurance policy(with objection).
6. Ext.6-Original voter card of deceased.

No more witness is present. Ld. Advocate for the petitioners/claimants submits that he is willing to adduce evidence of further P.W.s.

Fix 04.05.2024 for evidence of further P.Ws.

After examination, P.W.1 files a petition praying for time for returning back her original voter card.

Prayer is considered and allowed . Let the original voter card be returned to the P.W.1 on proper receipt.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum