

MACC CASE NO 144 of 2015
CNR-WBBB01-000795-2015
JO-WB00837

Order dated

17.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of further P.Ws.

Ld. Advocate of both parties are present.

One witness namely, Abjjit Das is present. He is examined , cross examined as P.W.2 . He placed one certified copy of postmortem report which is marked as Ext.P-7/P.W.2

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners/claimants submits that no further P.W. will be adduced and as such evidence of P.W. is closed.

Fix 03.04.2025 for evidence of OPWs.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge,
Motor Accident claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.

Judge
Motor Accident Claim
Tribunal,1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum